01-10-2002

LLS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	101939308	, A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a		original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John Rafferty Robert Davidson	Name: McKechnie	s of receiving party(ies) Engineered Plastics Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang Other	Street Address:	Leighswood Road VS9 8DS, United Kingdom State:Zip:
Execution Date: September 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/397,223 Additional	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom corn		plications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur F. Dionne, Esq. Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Hu	ber LLP Enclosed	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1441 Main Street	8. Deposit account no	umber:
First.Mass Center		13-0235
City: Springfield State: MA Zip:	01103 (Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to is a true copy of the original document.	he foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy

Arthur F. Dionne

Name of Person Signing

27, 200/

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/09/2002 GTON11 00000111 09397223

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012425 FRAME: 0580 WHEREAS WE John Rafferty and Robert Davidson British Subjects

residing at

So CASTLE RD

LAUSMOCH

NR OLNEM

BUCKS

MK46 45E

3, chapel lane Clipston Market Harborough LE16 9RL

have invented improvements in or relating to bending of thermoplastic tubes for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 16 September 1999 under Serial No. 09/397,223

AND WHEREAS

Engineered Plastics Limited British Company of McKechnie a Leighswood Road, Aldridge, Walsall, WS9 8DS is desirous of acquiring an interest therein NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, John Rafferty and Robert Davidson by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said McKechnie Engineered Plastics Limited the full and exclusive right to the said invention, application and any Patent of the United States issued therefor and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to McKechnie Engineered Plastics Limited as the Assignees for its interest for the sole use and behoof of the said McKechnie Engineered Plastics Limited and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

John Rafferty

25 SEPT. 200/

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

Robert Davidson

25 SEPT. 2001

PATENT REEL: 012425 FRAME: 0581